American damoa In reply refer to:
Power Authority

P.O. Box PPB

Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799
Phone- (AR4) A0Q_2NST

Email
Webs
ISSUANCE _ ATE: January 2, 2019
RFQ NO.: ASPA19.005.ESD-WTR
PROJECT: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRO-MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
FOR WELL#24
SUBJECT: Addendum #1

The American Samoa Power Authority hereby issues Addendum #1 to amend RFQ requirements. This
addendum is issued pursuant to the conditions of the RFQ documents and is hereby made part of the
RFQ. The addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information in the Request for Quotes. The
Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the appropriate space provided in the Addendum
Form. Failure to do so may subject the offeror to disqualification.

1. The Closing Date for this project has been extended from January 3, 2019 to Thursday,
January 17, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time.

Should you have any questions or need clarification, please call me at 699-3057.
Sincerely,

NS

Ioana S. Uli
Procurement Manager
Procurement Office

Please sign and date below to acknowledge receiving Addendum 1. You may return this document via
email to the ASPA Procurement Office a

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIVING ADDENDUM 1

Received by this day of January, 2019.
Con any Title

Fax No _ ___Email Addres

RFQ NO. ASPA19.005.ESD-WTR Addendum # 1

Supply and Delivery of Electro-Mechanical Equipment for Well #24

Page 1 of |



